

Dane County

Legislation Details

File #: 2023 ACT- Version: 1 Name:

004

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 3/27/2023 In control: Zoning & Land Regulation Committee

On agenda: 5/9/2023 Final action: 8/22/2023

Title: RECONSIDERATION OF CUP 2578 FOR A 195' SELF-SUPPORTING COMMUNICATION TOWER

LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY AT 1576 SPRING ROAD, SECTION 3, TOWN OF DUNKIRK

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CUP #2578 REV.pdf, 2. CUP 2578 Reconsideration - staff update and recommendations, 3. CUP

2578 Aviation Safety Compliance Report, 4. CUP 2578 Reconsideration - Staff Update Memo, 5. CUP 2578 - Opposition letters, 6. CUP 2578 - Applicant Airspace Safety ASAC Consultant Report, 7. CUP 2578 - Applicant proposed tower lighting details, 8. CUP 2578 - WISDOT staff comments on concerns, 9. CUP 2578 - WISDOT staff response RE_ Summary of airport concerns with cell tower at 1576 Spring Rd (CUP 2578), 10. CUP 2578 Corporation Counsel letter, 11. CUP 2578 Iron Mountain Notice Letter, 12. CUP 2578 RF Engineering Report, 13. CUP 2578 Updated Photosimulations 112922, 14. CUP 2578 Application package, 15. CUP 2578 Supplement - Updated FAA No Hazard Determination, 16. CUP 2578 Supplement - Updated Notarized Sworn Statement, 17. CUP 2578 Supplement -

Updated Construction Drawings and Site Plan (092922), 18. CUP 2578 - Final Tower Construction

Drawings (160' + 3' lightning rod)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/22/2023	1	Zoning & Land Regulation Committee	approved	Pass
6/13/2023	1	Zoning & Land Regulation Committee		
4/25/2023	1	Zoning & Land Regulation Committee	postponed	Pass